



2025:CHC-AS:254-DB

02.09.2022
SL No.4
Court No.8
(gc)

**FAT 328 of 2020
CAN 2 of 2022**

**Amal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Rathindra Mohan Ghosh & Ors.**

Mr. Prabir Kumar Misra,
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty,
Mr. Shibendra Nath Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Priyam Misra,
Mr. Debajyoti Mondal,
...for the Appellant.
Mr. Kamalesh Dalal,
...for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

The appeal and the connected application are released
from our list.

The matter shall not be treated as heard-in-part.

The matter may be placed before the appropriate
Bench having the determination.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)