



2025:CHC-AS:254-DB

AD-08
Ct No.16
19.11.2024
TN

FA 177 of 2024
IA No: CAN 3 of 2022

Amal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Rathindra Mohan Ghosh and others

Mr. Shibendranath Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Priyam Misra,
Mr. Prabir Misra,
Ms. Ankita Mishra

....for the appellant

Mr. Basudeb Gayen,
Mr. Kumaresh Dalal

....for the respondent nos.1 and 2

Mr. Mohit Chatterjee

....for the respondent no.3(b)

1. The application has been filed by the respondent nos.3(a) and 3(b), the former of whom has expired during pendency of the appeal.
2. The affidavits-in-opposition filed to the application by the appellant as well as the respondent nos.1 and 2 today be kept on record, along with the affidavit-in-reply filed to the opposition of the respondent nos.1 and 2.
3. Since the copy of the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the appellant could not be served on the respondent no.3(b), such copy be served here and now.
4. The time for filing reply thereto is extended for a week from date.



5. The application shall next be listed on November 27, 2024 for being heard along with the appeal.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)