



2025:CHC-AS:254-DB

D/L.48.
December 3, 2024.
MNS.

FA No. 177 of 2024
+
CAN 3 of 2022

Amal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Rathindra Mohan Ghosh and others

Mr. Priyam Mishra

... for the appellant.

Since the matter was heard in part by the regular
Bench, let the same stand adjourned till December 19,
2024.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)