



29th January,
2025
(AK)
11

F.A. 177 of 2024
IA No: CAN 3 of 2022

Amal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Rathindra Mohan Ghosh and others

Mr. Shibendranath Chattopadhyay
Mr. Priyam Misra
Mr. Sanket Chanda
Ms. Ankita Misra
...for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Chatterjee
...for the respondent no.3(b).

1. At the time of call, we find that the original paper books have not been filed, as it transpires from a report of the office dated January 27, 2025, although copies thereof have been circulated among the learned Advocates for the respondents.
2. The learned Advocate for the appellant files copies of the supplementary paper book today, which are kept on record, as per previous direction.
3. Since the original paper books are not on record, the appellant is directed to file two copies of such paper books tomorrow (30.01.2025) in court at the time of hearing, to expedite the hearing of the appeal.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)