



2025:CHC-AS:254-DB

D/L.1.
April 10, 2026.
MNS.

FA No. 177 of 2024
+
CAN 3 of 2022

Amal Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
Rathindra Mohan Ghosh and others

1. In the order dated July 17, 2025, we had erroneously directed that a formal decree be drawn up.
2. However, since by the judgment passed in the appeal we had remanded the matter to the trial court, no formal decree need be drawn up.
3. Accordingly, the said direction in the order dated July 17, 2025 be deemed to stand deleted.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)